Texas Department of State Health Services -Vital Statistics Unit Director (Area Code 512) 
The following telephone numbers are provided for your convenience. We will not verify information over the telephone for the public. Do not give this information out to “check to see if we have a record, check the name, spelling, etc.” We do not verify for the public; this service is provided to the local registrars only and for events occurring in their registration district only. 
Administrative

State Registrar
Geraldine Harris: 

458-7366 

geraldine.harris@dshs.state.tx.us  
Remote Certification Information/Contracts/Billing
Connie Seaman

458-7111 ext.7362 

connie.seaman@dshs.state.tx.us 
Remote Issuance Security Manager (Passwords resets)
Lisa Martinez



458-7111 ext. 7465

lisa.martinez@dshs.state.tx.us 
Fraud Prevention – manager

Edwardo Saucedo



458-7111 ext.7388 

edwardo.saucedo@hhsc.state.tx.us 

Vital Registration:

Records Receiving - manager


Debra Johnson


458-7111 ext.7399

debra.johnson@dshs.state.tx.us 
Field Services – manager

Albert Rivera



458-7111 ext.2949 
Albert.rivera@dshs.state.tx.us 
Field Representatives 

North Texas

Doneshia Ates
458-7111 ext. 6567
     


Doneshia.ates@dshs.state.tx.us
 
West Texas and Pan Handle
Catherine Roche

              
458-7111 ext.2580
catherine.roche@dshs.state.tx.us 
East Texas
Derek Johnson

              
458-7111 ext.2530 
derek.johnson@dshs.state.tx.us 
South Texas

Iris Rodriguez

              

458-7111 ext.3651 

iris.rodriguez@dshs.state.tx.us
Central Texas
Victor Farinelli
458-7111 ext.2534
Victor.farnelli@dshs.state.tx.us 
Paternity Registry
Carolyn Morgan



458-7111 ext. 7782






 carloyn.morgan@dshs.state.tx.us 
Voluntary Adoption Registry


Patricia Molina

         

458-7111 ext. 7388

patricia.molina@dshs.state.tx.us 
Court of Continuing Jurisdiction

Winnie Hill

           

458-7111 ext.3393 
Winnie.hill@dshs.state.tx.us 
TER Technical Support
(Maintenance Customers Only)


help-ter@texasvsu.org 


www.texasvsu.org 
Request Processing – manager

Andrew Gonzales
458-7111 ext.3701 
Andrew.gonzales@dshs.state.tx.us 
Amendment and Supplemental Birth Record - Manager
Debbie Domal
458-7111 ext.7482 
debbie.domal@dshs.state.tx.us
Amendments – Team Lead 
Belinda Cochran

458-7111 ext. 2668

Belinda.cochran@dshs.state.tx.us 

New Birth Records based on Adoptions – Team Lead

Brenda White
458-7111 ext. 7483

Brenda.white@dshs.state.tx.us
New Birth Records Based on Paternity – Asst. Team Lead

Diana Martinez

458-7111 ext 3224
Diana.martinez@dshs.state.tx.us 
Delayed Record


Cynthia Brown



458-7111 ext.2544 
Cynthia.brown@dshs.state.tx.us 
Acknowledgment of Paternity Information

Office of Attorney General 

866-255-2006

Forms and Supply Requests


Eli Puentes




458-7111 ext.3392 
eli.puentes@dshs.state.tx.us
TDD Line (For Hearing Impaired Only)





458-7719 
Center for Health Statistics






458-7233
Data Management – Manager 



 

Rick Sacratini



458-7111 ext.7385
Rick.sacratini@dshs.state.tx.us 
Child Fatality 

Paula Kirby

458-7111 ext.2551 

Paula.kirby@dshs.stste.tx.us
Health Data Requests



Ed Fowler




458-7111 ext.2585 
Ed.fowler@dshs.state.tx.us 
Address Fee Requests To: 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Vital Statistics Unit 
P. O. Box 149347 
Austin, TX 78711-2040
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